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     1 

% ÏËŒ÷¬’\ ÎÄ]∏\
ÏŒË÷¬’\ €ÕÑ

123

 64.1654.2347.57

 % 44   20.4719.5827.20

 % 17.5  3.003.005.00

-8.00-

 -3.008.00

 0.350.350.35

 0.500.500.50

  2.061.602.00

9.039.309.00

L0.430.160.18

   -0.280.20

     265026502900

% 151517

% 444

%    0.50.50.5

%0.90.90.9

%0.90.90.9

0.780.780.78

%1.51.51.5

5



12

         2 
 µm    %    

%       

k˜Ÿ]¬∏\

óËe’\;s]i›b
C%D

óËe’\ ‡ÜÂ
C€pD

ÎÖçŒ’\ ”4
Cu mD

‘˜‚ià\
À÷¬’\

È¡Êeà¯\
C€pD

ÎÔ] “’\
ÏË\É∆’\

JÀ÷¡;€q—D
CóËd ÏàÄ

–Ê fi’\ Ïeâ›
C%D

ÏpÑÄ
ÎÑ\Ö¢\

C‹?D

s ØŸ]iË… ÍÊiâŸ
CÀ÷¡ €q—Jw÷ŸD

20

0bc3.4 ±60.5  a1.4±64.9  a0.5±37.2  c   6.1±878d 0.2 ± 2.6a0.0±8.30  

500a2.4±78.9a0.3±63.3    a 0.3±37.9 a 1.2±918 e  0.01±2.0a  2.7±5.50

10003.6  a±82.2a  0.7±63.7a 0.5±37.7 a 2.3±928 e  0.01±2.1a  5.5±5.50

40-20

0 c  0.7±54.8b  1.1±59.5 b  0.5±35.6d  9±860.8cd 0.02±2.8 a 0.0±6.60 

500b  3.5±62.9b  1.5±57.5b 0.4±35.7 c  4±875.1d 0.20±2.5 a6.60 ±3.8 

1000a  1.8±76.6b  0.4±57.7a 0.2±37.1 d 4.7±898 e 0.01 ±2.1 a  2.2±4.40

38

0d  1.4±38.6c 52.9  0.7  ± d 0.7±28.8 f  4.0±683.7a   0.01±3.6a 2.7±13.8 

500d  2.4±44.5c 0.4 ±52.8 c 0.3±32.3 e 0.6±698.7 bc0.20 ±3.1 a 2.7±11.1 

1000d  1.3±38.7c   0.9±53.2c 0.1±32.8 f 3.4±682.0 ab  0.20 ± 3.4 a 2.7±11.1 

p≤0.05           a,b,c,d  ± 

        3 
   µm    %

%      

k˜Ÿ]¬∏\
óËe’\;s]i›b

C % D
óËe’\ ‡ÜÂ

C;€p;D

”4
ÎÖçŒ’\

C µm D

À÷¬’\ ‘˜‚ià\
C€pDÈ¡Êeà¯\

ÏË\É∆’\ ÎÔ] “’\
À÷¡ €q—D
C;óËd;ÏàÄ;J

–Ê fi’\ Ïeâ›
C%D ÎÑ\Ö¢\ ÏpÑÄ

C;‹ ?D
ÎÑÉ’\;jÁÜ;ÓÊiâŸ

C %D

20

0d 0.20±81.5b 0.40±58.6b 0.10±37.4a b 0.50±937.0d 0.01±1.97c 0.00±0.00

3b 0.20±90.2a 1.20±63.3a 0.10±38.5a 1.30±942.6e f 0.01±1.80c 0.00±0.00

8a 1.00±93.0a 0.90±64.0a 0.01±38.4b 0.30±931.0f 0.01±1.70c 0.00±0.00

20-40

0d 0.30±79.0d 0.70±51.9d 0.10±34.2b 0.60±931.0d 0.01±2.00b 2.20±4.40

3c 0.70±84.9c 0.40±54.4c 0.40±35.2a b 0.50±934.6f 0.01±1.85b 2.20±4.40

8b 1.30±88.7c 0.50±55.7c 0.20±35.4b 0.50±927.2e f 0.02±1.80b 2.20±2.20

38

0g 0.40±43.1e 1.30±47.6f 0.30±29.0e 3.30±772.3a 0.01±3.10a 2.70±13.8

3f 0.50±54.2d 0.40±50.9e 0.30±32.3c 9.00±848.0b 0.02±2.70b 0.00±6.60

8e 1.60±66.2d 0.70±50.5e 0.50±32.5d 6.20±832.3c 0.07±2.20b 2.20±2.20

p≤0.05           a,b,c,d  ± 

6



137



148


